unrestricted and restricted cash and cash equivalents, accounts receivable, income taxes, inventory, and property, plant
and equipment) reduced by the amount of our total liabilities, divided by the total number of Common Shares issued
and outstanding. For

S-11

Edgar Filing: Aeterna Zentaris Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

purposes of the dilution computation and the following tables, we have allocated the full purchase price of a Unit to
the Common Shares included in the Unit and none to the Warrants.

At December 31, 2009, we had a negative net tangible book value of approximately $25.7 million, or approximately
$0.41 per share based on 63,089,954 Common Shares issued and outstanding. After taking into account the estimated
net proceeds from this offering of $13.7 million, and the issuance of 11,111,111 Common Shares in this offering, our
pro forma as adjusted negative net tangible book value at December 31, 2009 would have been approximately
$12.0 million, or $0.16 per Common Share. This represents an immediate increase in book value of $0.25 per
Common Share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $1.51 per Common Share to the new investors
who purchase Units in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per Unit $ 1.35
Net tangible book value per Common Share as of December 31, 2009 $ (0.41)
Increase in net tangible book value per Common Share attributable to this offering $ 0.25

Pro forma net tangible book value per Common Share as of December 31, 2009, after giving
effect to this offering $ (0.16)

Dilution in net tangible book value per Common Share to new investors in this offering $ 1.51

The above table is based on 74,201,065 Common Shares outstanding as of December 31, 2009 (as adjusted for
11,111,111 Common Shares to be issued in this offering) and excludes, as of December 31, 2009:

� 5,920,588 Common Shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options at a weighted average
exercise price of C$2.72 per Common Share and 293,334 Common Shares issuable upon the exercise of
outstanding stock options at a weighted average exercise price of $2.83 per Common Share;

� an aggregate of 978,333 Common Shares reserved for future issuance under our stock option plan;

� 4,110,603 Common Shares issuable upon the exercise of previously issued and outstanding warrants at a